

Rajesh and ors. vs. State of HP & ors.

CWP No. 1255 of 2026

15.1.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 6/State.

Notice. Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6-State. He prays for and is granted a day's time to file reply/instructions.

List the matter on **16.1.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

15th January, 2026
(Nikita)