

Rajesh and Ors vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1255 of 2026

16.01.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for the respondents No.1 to 6/State.

CWP No. 1255 of 2026

Reply/instructions on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6/State have not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

CMP No. 1732 of 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

16th January, 2026
(Nikita)