

Rajesh and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 1255 of 2026

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

CWP No.1255/2026 & CMP No.1732/2026

Office reports petitioner having not taken steps for service of respondents No.7 and 8. Reply has also not been filed by respondents No. 1 to 6.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, a week's time is granted for taking steps for service of respondents No.7 and 8. Whereafter, notices be issued to them, returnable for 31.03.2026.

Respondents No. 1 to 6 to also file reply positively in the meanwhile.

List on **31.03.2026**.

CMP No.1733 of 2026

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

February 24, 2026
(R.Atal)