

**Rajesh and others versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No.1255 of 2026**

**31.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No. 1 to 5. It be placed in the case file, if in order.

Learned Assistant Advocate General submits that State is not representing respondent No.6.

Issue notice to respondent No.6 returnable within three weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week. Notice issued to respondents No.7 & 8 be also awaited by the aforesaid period. Rejoinder, if any, to reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 5 be also filed in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March 31, 2026**  
*(yogesh)*